CITY OF SEGUIN

COVID-19 Update to City Council

September 1, 2020

It’s real.



City Council Virtual Meeting

Presentation and update to City Council regarding
COVID-19 and provide direction to staff




COVID 19 Case Update 8/18/20

Global United States = Texas on August Texas on August
4th 18th

Confirmed 21,776,459 5,422,622 442,014 542,950
Cases

776,751 170,281

2,053 total reported cases

1,777 recoveries

276 confirmed active active cases (163 more probable cases)

6 hospitalized at GRMC- *Not all patients reside in Guadalupe County*
34 Guadalupe County Deaths at GRMC, State is reporting 59 deaths




COVID 19 Case Update 9/1/20

Global United States = Texas on August Texas on
18th September 1st

Confirmed 25,338,571 6,026,488 542,950 612,969
Cases

848,394 183,488

2,275 total reported cases
1,994 recoveries

281 confirmed active active cases (164 more probable cases)
1 hospitalized at GRMC-

34 Guadalupe County Deaths at GRMC, State is reporting 72 deaths




LOCATION
MNew Braunfels

COVID 19 Case Update 9/1/20

ACTIVE RECOVERED bpDEATHS

26

216

3

TOTAL
242

Cibolo

81

234

1

315

Seguin

49

754

22

803

Schertz

61

Z27

288

Marion

3

11

14

Selma

15

20

3
0
0

35

Unincorporated
Area

46

532

13

578

Confirmed Totals:

Hospitalized at
CEMCOC- per GREMC

Deaths at GEMC-
per GRMC

1994

Guadalupe
County
Residents

42

2275




Hospital Update through 9/11/20

» 1 people currently hospitalized at GRMC
» 34 Guadalupe County resident deaths reported by GRMC

» 7 day rolling avg for new daily admits-<1 patients (Week ago was 1
and one month ago was 7)

» 7 day rolling avg for Covid patients- 1 patients (Week ago was 8 and
one month ago was 39)

» Weekly positivity rate declined to 4.7% ( Week ago was 16.4% and
one month ago was 45.8%)




Community Updates:

Additional Distributions:
September 3" from 9:30 to 11:30
Phone registration- (830) 327-6000 or on-line

Registration deadline is September 2"¥ at noon

Desperately need Volunteers!!!!



https://nbfoodbank.org/cvresponse/

Employee Update

1 employee- Covid Positve
1 employee-being tested showing symptoms




Questions:

» Frequently Asked Questions page on website

> Email us at

» Call Reopen Seguin hotline at (830) 386-2219



mailto:reopenseguin@seguintexas.gov

QUESTIONS?




Sl

_STAY HOME & STAY

.. 2 'l““ 'w




