CITY OF SEGUIN

COVID-19 Update to City Council

September 1, 2020



City Council Virtual Meeting

Presentation and update to City Council regarding COVID-19 and provide direction to staff

COVID 19 Case Update 8/18/20

	Global	United States	Texas on August 4th	Texas on August 18th
Confirmed Cases	21,776,459	5,422,622	442,014	542,950
Deaths	776,751	170,281	7,016	10,034

2,053 total reported cases

1,777 recoveries

276 confirmed active active cases (163 more probable cases)

6 hospitalized at GRMC- *Not all patients reside in Guadalupe County*

34 Guadalupe County Deaths at GRMC, State is reporting 59 deaths

COVID 19 Case Update 9/1/20

	Global	United States	Texas on August 18th	Texas on September 1st
Confirmed Cases	25,338,571	6,026,488	542,950	612,969
Deaths	848,394	183,488	10,034	12,536

2,275 total reported cases

1,994 recoveries

281 confirmed active active cases (164 more probable cases)

1 hospitalized at GRMC-

34 Guadalupe County Deaths at GRMC, State is reporting 72 deaths

COVID 19 Case Update 9/1/20

LOCATION	ACTIVE	RECOVERED	DEATHS	TOTAL
New Braunfels	26	216	3	242
Cibolo	81	234	1	315
Seguin	49	754	22	803
Schertz	61	227	3	288
Marion	3	11	0	14
Selma	15	20	0	35
Unincorporated				
Area	46	532	13	578
Confirmed Totals:	281	1994	42	2275
Hospitalized at				
GRMC- per GRMC	1			
Deaths at GRMC-		Guadalupe County		
per GRMC	34	Residents		

Hospital Update through 9/11/20

- > 1 people currently hospitalized at GRMC
- > 34 Guadalupe County resident deaths reported by GRMC
- > 7 day rolling avg for new daily admits-<1 patients (Week ago was 1 and one month ago was 7)
- > 7 day rolling avg for Covid patients- 1 patients (Week ago was 8 and one month ago was 39)

➤ Weekly positivity rate declined to 4.7% (Week ago was 16.4% and one month ago was 45.8%)

Community Updates:

Additional Distributions:

September 3rd from 9:30 to 11:30

Phone registration- (830) 327-6000 or on-line

https://nbfoodbank.org/cvresponse/

Registration deadline is September 2nd at noon

Desperately need Volunteers!!!!

Employee Update

- 1 employee- Covid Positve
- 1 employee-being tested showing symptoms

Questions:

- > Frequently Asked Questions page on website
- > Email us at reopenseguin@seguintexas.gov
- > Call Reopen Seguin hotline at (830) 386-2219

QUESTIONS?

STAY HOME & STAY SAFE

